CH \$40.00 181090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM853380

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Group Diversified Holdings LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baum Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	1740 E. Robin Lane
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1810904	BAUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: ip-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Susie Ruiz-Lichter

Address Line 1: 555 California Street, Suite 550
Address Line 4: 558 California Street, Suite 550
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112030.000073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susie Ruiz-Lichter
SIGNATURE:	/Susie Ruiz-Lichter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMERICAS 1099310105 v1 - IP Security Agreement Release - Baum Enterprises LLC#page1.tif source=AMERICAS 1099310105 v1 - IP Security Agreement Release - Baum Enterprises LLC#page2.tif source=AMERICAS 1099310105 v1 - IP Security Agreement Release - Baum Enterprises LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0185

900813923

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of November 14, 2023 (this "Release") is made by Compass Group Diversified Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2023, made by Baum Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") to and in favor of the Secured Party (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), in favor of the Grantor. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 3, 2023 at Reel/Frame 008031/0253, Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in, on and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in all of the Trademarks and Patents owned by Grantor and constituting Collateral, including the United States registered trademarks and patents set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate and cancel the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (b) terminate the security interest created under the Intellectual Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the United States registered trademarks and patents set forth on the attached Schedule A, (c) release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, (d) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (e) reassign, grant, and convey all rights and interests Secured Party may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor thereof.

Secured Party agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1099232616\1\AMERICAS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Compass Group Diversified Holdings LLC, as Secured Party

By: ______ Name: Kyan J. Faulkingham

Title: Chief Financial Officer

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Listed Owner	Status
Goods: 028 - baseball bats	United States (U.S. Reg. No. 1810904)	Baum Enterprises, LLC	Registered

PATENTS

None

1099232616\1\AMERICAS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0188 RECORDED: 11/14/2023